

Oncides bringing sooral hundred bags of corn to Washington's starving army at Va'ley forge, after the colonists had consist ently refused to aid them.

Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin, Inc.







WISCONSIN 54115



Because of the help of this Oneida Chief in comenting a friendship between the six nations and the Colony of Pennsylvania, a new nation, the U n it e d States was made pos-

RESOLUTION NO. 6-2-80A

- Whereas, the General Tribal Council delegated the responsibility of the day to day decisions of the tribe to the Oneida Business Committee and,
- Whereas, the Oneida Business as enacted legislation toward establishing priorities, with respect, to youth programming on the Oneida Reservation and,
- Whereas, The Oneida Boys Club is a youth serving organization within the boundaries of the reservation and,
- Whereas, the Boys Club has continually attempted to implement the priorities and legislation that the Oneida Business Committee has enacted and provided as a direction for Youth programming on the Oneida Reservation
- Whereas, the Boys Club has come to the Oneida Business Committee from time to time seeking assistance and direction to continue efforts toward shared Goals and responsibilities
- Therefore be it resolved, that the Oneida Boys Club continue to recognize the mutually shared Goals and concern that the Oneida Business Committee holds toward the Oneida community in general, and the youth in specific and
- Be it further resolved, that the Oneida Business take action to assist the Oneida Boys Club in providing direct program service for the Oneida community by including the staff in the Tribal Insurance Plan.

<u>C E R T I F I C A T I O N</u>

I, the undersigned, as Secretary of the Oneida Business Committee, hereby certify that the Oneida Business Committee is composed of $\frac{9}{}$ members of whom $\frac{7}{}$ members, constituting a quorum, were present at a meeting duly called, noticed, and held on the $\frac{2}{}$ day of $\frac{1}{}$ June $\frac{1980}{}$; that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted at such meeting by a vote of $\frac{6}{}$ members for, $\frac{0}{}$ members against; $\frac{0}{}$ members not voting; and that said resolution has not been recinded or amended in any way.

Wanda Webster, Secretary Oneida Business Committee